MIDLANDS REGION


Arbroath Victoria
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Neil Hardie
(h) 01241 876326
(m) 07774 030 028
Email: neilhardievics@btinternet.com OR HardieN@angus.gov.uk

Blairgowrie Junior Football Club
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Jack Watson
(h) N/A
(m) 07957469650
Email: jack-37@hotmail.co.uk

Brechin Victoria
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Clark Crighton
(h) 07512206416
(m) 07512206416
Email: c.crighton2@yahoo.com

Broughty Athletic
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Scott Brough
(h) 
(m) 
Email: scottybrough@gmail.com

Carnoustie Panmure FC
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Andrew Finlay
(h) 07516000984
(m) 07516000984
Email: andrew.finlay@hotmail.co.uk

Coupar Angus JFC
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Erin McGregor
(h) 07504012010
(m) 07504012010
Email: emcgregor34@googlemail.com
Downfield Football Club
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Billy Buchanan
(h) 07715279746
(m) 07715279746
Email: Downfieldjfc@yahoo.com

Dundee North End
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Robert Falconer
(h) 
(m) 
Email: robertfalconer9@icloud.com

Dundee St James FC
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Graham Buchan
(h) 07738789092
(m) 07738789092
Email: grahambuchan740@hotmail.com

Dundee Violet JFC
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Brian Coutts
(h) none
(m) 07720443374
Email: briancouttsdvjfc@gmail.com

East Craigie FC
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Jack Stephenson
(h) N/A
(m) 07773582908
Email: jack.stephenson2712@gmail.com

Forfar United
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Jack Florence
(h) 07899937340
(m) 07899937340
Email: Jackflorence1969@gmail.com

Forfar West End
Midlands Regional League
Contact: 
(h) 
(m) 
Email: forfarwestend1892@hotmail.com

Kirriemuir Thistle
East of Scotland
Contact: Martin Hogg
(h) 07935398288
(m) 07935398288
Email: mhogg66@yahoo.co.uk

Letham FC
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Scott McGoldrick
(h) 07889750702
(m) 07889750702
Email: Juniors@lethamfc.co.uk

Lochee Harp
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Kevin Toshney
(h) N/A
(m) 07772859713
Email: locheeharpjfc@gmail.com

Lochee United FC
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Derek Mitchell
(h) 07915259209
(m) 07915259209
Email: info@locheeunited.co.uk

Montrose Roselea
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Roy Gill
(h) 07908 763219
(m) 07908 763219
Email: gill.fin@btinternet.com

Scone Thistle FC
Midlands Regional League
Contact: Jon Baker
(h) 07984408366
(m) 07984408366
Email: Secretary@sconethistlefc.org

Tayport
Midlands Regional League
Contact: John Morris
(h) 
(m) 
Email: johnmorris37@btinternet.com








NORTH OF SCOTLAND

Aberdeen East End FC
North Regional League
Contact : Aaron McGuigan
(h) 07809432912
(m) 07809432912
Email: amcguigan1981@outlook.com
Aberdeen University JFC
North Regional League
Contact : Struan Lumsden
(h) 01224 595898
(m) 07538 425783
Email: struan.lumsden@gmail.com
Banchory St Ternan
North Regional League
Contact : Christine Handsley
(h) 013398 86475
(m) 07877291200
Email: Chandsley27@gmail.com
Banks o' Dee
North Regional League
Contact : Paul Bain
(h) 
(m) 
Email: paul.bain@banksodeefc.com
Bridge of Don Thistle JFC
North Regional League
Contact : Ryan Monaghan
(h) 07590681887
(m) 07590681887
Email: RMONAGHAN1@GMAIL.COM
Buchanhaven
North Regional League
Contact : Graeme Mackie
(h) 
(m) 
Email: graeme@billmackieengltd.co.uk
Burghead Thistle
North Regional League
Contact : Andrew Gordon
(h) 01343835077
(m) 07717478279
Email: agordon314@btinternet.com
Colony Park Juniors FC
North Regional League
Contact : Mark Fraser
(h) 01467 622127
(m) 07725 413533
Email: markfraser22@btinternet.com
Cruden Bay Junior Football Club
North Regional League
Contact : John Victor Esson
(h) 01779 812341
(m) 07786 554 371
Email: johnvesson@aol.com
Culter FC
North Regional League
Contact : Grant Horne
(h) 07525716826
(m) 07525726826
Email: grant.horne@btinternet.com
Deveronside
North Regional League
Contact : Linda Legge
(h) 01261833273
(m) 07840073441
Email: admin@prsct.org
Dufftown FC
North Regional League
Contact : Susan Officer
(h) 07745178435
(m) 07745178435
Email: susanofficer@btinternet.com
Dyce FC
North Regional League
Contact : Keith McIntosh
(h) 07787 127574
(m) 07787 127574
Email: keith.mcintosh@raeburns.co.uk
Ellon United Junior Football Club
North Regional League
Contact : Malcolm R Turnbull
(h) 07500895232
(m) 07500895232
Email: malcolmturnbull@ellonunitedfc.co.uk
Forres Thistle
North Regional League
Contact : Myko Lapka
(h) 07903730086
(m) 07903730086
Email: myko.lapka@hotmail.co.uk
Fraserburgh United
North Regional League
Contact : gordon laird
(h) 01346516828
(m) 07925501113
Email: gordonlaird23@aol.com
Glentanar
North Regional League
Contact : Jordan Gomez
(h) 07977461767
(m) 07977461767
Email: Glentanarjfc.secretary@gmail.com
Hall Russell United JFC
North Regional League
Contact : John Carroll
(h) 01224641694
(m) 07749673786
Email: john@jvcarroll.co.uk
Hermes JFC
North Regional League
Contact : Deborah Wallace
(h) 07814 288020
(m) 07814 288020
Email: deborah.wallace@btinternet.com
Islavale JFC
North Regional League
Contact : Ally Rae
(h) 07487688979
(m) 07487688979
Email: Raeraeally93@aol.com
Longside FC
North Regional League
Contact : Gavin Davidson
(h) 01779 821347
(m) 07748 558461
Email: gavindavidson23@gmail.com
Lossiemouth United FC
North Regional League
Contact : John Todd
(h) 07971249698
(m) 07971249698
Email: Jsjdtodd@sky.com
Lossiemouth United JFC
North Regional League
Contact : John Todd
(h) 01343319311
(m) 07971249698
Email: jsjdtodd@sky.com
Maud JFC
North Regional League
Contact : GRAHAM LAWSON
(h) 01779 585897
(m) 07825585524
Email: maudjfc@aol.com
Nairn St Ninian JFC
North Regional League
Contact : Derek William James Davidson
(h) 01667 459332
(m) 07743165525
Email: derekdavidson789@btinternet.com
New Elgin JFC
North Regional League
Contact : George Rose
(h) 01343 550734
(m) 07580508190
Email: gernejfc@yahoo.co.uk
Newmachar United
North Regional League
Contact : Brian Johnston
(h) 07740909531
(m) 07740909531
Email: newmacharutdjuniorsfc@gmail.com
Rothie Rovers FC
North Regional League
Contact : Bryan McKinnon
(h) 0
(m) 07841 979 651
Email: secretary@rothierovers.com
Stonehaven FC
North Regional League
Contact : Fiona Anderson
(h) N/A
(m) 07874978855
Email: Stonehavenfc@gmail.com
Stoneywood Parkvale FC
North Regional League
Contact : Brian hay
(h) 01224-725152
(m) 07876-258116
Email: Hayubrian@aol.com
Sunnybank FC
North Regional League
Contact : Lesley Christie
(h) 07709192286
(m) 07709192286
Email: Lesleychristie@sunnybankfc.co.uk
Westdyke Community Club Juniors
North Regional League
Contact : Bob Tayloe
(h) 07951 291013
(m) 07951 291013
Email: bob.taylor@subsea7.com
Whitehills
North Regional League
Contact : 
(h) 
(m) 
Email: secwfc@gmail.com

 
















EAST OF SCOTLAND
Armadale Thistle
East of Scotland
Contact: SCOTT WATSON
(h) 07421017516
(m) 07421017516
Email: armadalethistle@gmail.com

Bathgate Thistle
East of Scotland
Contact: Robert Napier
(h) 07864071506
(m) 07864071506
Email: robertnapier21@btinternet.com

Coupar Angus JFC
East of Scotland
Contact: Erin McGregor
(h) 07504012010
(m) 07504012010
Email: emcgregor34@googlemail.com

Dunipace FC
East of Scotland
Contact: Stephen Tait
(h) 07403228220
(m) 07403228220
Email: stephentait31@aol.com

Kirriemuir Thistle
East of Scotland
Contact: Martin Hogg
(h) 07935398288
(m) 07935398288
Email: mhogg66@yahoo.co.uk


Livingston United Football Club
East of Scotland
Contact: David Hanratty
(h) 07785338563
(m) 07785338563
Email: davidhanratty@livingstonunitedfc.co.uk

Sauchie Juniors FC
East of Scotland
Contact: Robbie McKenzie
(h) 07759162431
(m) 07759162431
Email: Robbie.49er@hotmail.co.uk

Stoneyburn Juniors
East of Scotland
Contact: Kym Bannerman
(h) 01501 762919
(m) 07368600017
Email: kym.bannerman@gmail.com

West Calder United
East of Scotland
Contact: Robert Anthony
(h) 07881364297
(m) 07881364297
Email: westcalderjuniors@hotmail.co.uk






WEST OF SCOTLAND

Ardeer Thistle FC
West of Scotland
Contact: John Frew01294 823290
(m) 07814685748
Email: jfrew05@gmail.com
Arthurlie FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Stephen ConnellyN/A
(m) 07947539341
Email: stephen.connelly92@gmail.com
Ashfield FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Jim BroadfootN/A
(m) 07432730966
Email: j.broadfoot6@virginmedia.com
Auchinleck Talbot FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Henry Dumigan01290-421785
(m) 07929525494
Email: henry.dumigan@sky.com
Beith Juniors FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Chris IrvingN/A
(m) 07787297348
Email: Chris@mctaggartconstruction.co.uk
Bellshill Athletic
West of Scotland
Contact: William Cornes07753269685
(m) 07753269685
Email: wrcornes@hotmail.com
Benburb F.C.
West of Scotland
Contact: Ian Gray07884364702
(m) 07884364702
Email: ipjs@sky.com
Blantyre Victoria FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Duncan Sinclair07831327483
(m) 07831327483
Email: blantyrevics21@hotmail.co.uk
Caledonian Locomotives FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Andrew Sandilands07908713302
(m) 07908713302
Email: andysandilands49@gmail.com
Cambuslang Rangers FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Paul mccoll07444375203
(m) 07444375203
Email: Paulmccoll50@icloud.com
Carluke Rovers
West of Scotland
Contact: Steven Kane01555 751384
(m) 07968 802942
Email: stevenkane020@gmail.com
Craigmark Burntonians FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Lee Orr07826854412
(m) 07826854412
Email: Craigmark1929@outlook.com
Cumnock Juniors Football Club
West of Scotland
Contact: Jamie Campbell07545882291
(m) 07545882291
Email: jamiencat@yahoo.com
Dalry Thistle
West of Scotland
Contact: Evan FairnsN/A
(m) 07776 816643
Email: Evanfairns@aol.com
Darvel Football Club
West of Scotland
Contact: Frank Hill07968190458
(m) 07968190458
Email: darvelfc@outlook.com
East Kilbride Thistle FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Martin Sutherland07941876698
(m) 07941876698
Email: fudgesutherland@hotmail.co.uk
Easterhouse FA
West of Scotland
Contact: daniel cameron07818434976
(m) 07818434976
Email: dancam70@hotmail.com
GIFFNOCK SC
West of Scotland
Contact: Alan Clark01418833830
(m) 07378410356
Email: alan.clark@giffnocksoccercentre.com
Glasgow Perthshire
West of Scotland
Contact: Selina Dickson07506 724337
(m) 07506 724337
Email: selina.d1973@gmail.com
Glasgow United FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Peter Finlayson07533833111
(m) 07533833111
Email: p_finlayson@hotmail.co.uk
Glenafton Athletic
West of Scotland
Contact: Steven Kerr07467606368
(m) 07467606368
Email: glenaftonathletic@live.co.uk
Greenock Juniors FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Paul Brown01475  632616
(m) 07999860654
Email: Paul1302@btinternet.com
Hurlford United FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Clark NicolN/A
(m) 07583002828
Email: clark@hurlfordunited.com
Irvine Meadow X1
West of Scotland
Contact: thomas anderson07544518832
(m) 07544518832
Email: thomasanderson7@aol.com
Irvine Victoria FC
West of Scotland
Contact: David LoachNone
(m) 07969486913
Email: davidloach14@googlemail.com
Johnstone Burgh Football Club
West of Scotland
Contact: RONNIE HASSAN07810513882
(m) 07810513882
Email: ronnie.hassan@icloud.com
Kello Rovers FC
West of Scotland
Contact: David WeirNa
(m) 07783 470241
Email: dweir137@gmail.com
Kilbirnie Ladeside FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Gordon Ronney0141 533 9294
(m) 07889 403298
Email: gordon.ronney@gmail.com
Kilsyth Rangers
West of Scotland
Contact: William DunbarN/A
(m) 07776066696
Email: Kilsythrangers@gmail.com
Kirkintilloch Rob Roy
West of Scotland
Contact: Kenneth Farmer01415785530
(m) 07824663506
Email: kennethfarmer4@btinternet.com
Lanark United FC
West of Scotland
Contact: ALAN BINGHAM07543 864318
(m) 07543 864318
Email: alanfaeforth@aol.com
Largs Thistle FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Jacqueline FauldsNOT APPLICABLE
(m) 07785371511
Email: largsthistlefc1889@gmail.com
Larkhall Thistle
West of Scotland
Contact: Fiona Tierneynone
(m) 07706681274
Email: fetierney@yahoo.co.uk
Lesmahagow JFC
West of Scotland
Contact: Andrew Irving07703772123
(m) 07703772123
Email: Irvandr4@aol.com
Lugar Boswell Thistle
West of Scotland
Contact: Jonny Baillie07837696601
(m) 07837696601
Email: jonnybaillie@yahoo.co.uk
Maybole Juniors FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Craig johnstone07915618992
(m) 07915618992
Email: Craigjohnstonemaybolejuniorsfc@gmail.com
Muirkirk Juniors
West of Scotland
Contact: Billy Tait07596089828
(m) 07596089828
Email: billytait58@gmail.com
Newmains United  Football Club
West of Scotland
Contact: Amanda McGuire07817319714
(m) 07817319714
Email: newmainsutd.amanda@gmail.com

Petershill
West of Scotland
Contact: Peter Harding
(m) 07951462217
Email: peter_harding45@yahoo.co.uk

Renfrew Football Club
West of Scotland
Contact: William Johnston07704932903
(m) 07704932903
Email: renfrewfcsecretary@outlook.com
Rossvale FC
West of Scotland
Contact: steven mccandlish07912092810
(m) 07912092810
Email: steven.mccandlish@rossvalefc.com
Royal Albert FC
West of Scotland
Contact: John Reilly07903769043
(m) 07903769043
Email: Jreillyroyalalbert@gmail.com
Rutherglen Glencairn
West of Scotland
Contact: Peter Ferguson01415693314
(m) 07858329923
Email: peter.ferguson2@ntlworld.com
Saint Anthony's FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Martin McKenna07832643604
(m) 07832643604
Email: match-secretary@theants.co.uk
Saltcoats Victoria FC
West of Scotland
Contact: Peter McBlainNA
(m) 07767898818
Email: thecoalman999@gmail.com
Shotts Bon Accord
West of Scotland
Contact: James Cassidy01501 821731
(m) 07730255808
Email: jmcassidy0@gmail.com
St Cadocs
West of Scotland
Contact: Barry lemke07501113079
(m) 07501113079
Email: Barrylemke@live.co.uk
Troon Football Club
West of Scotland
Contact: Richard Henderson07989475597
(m) 07989475597
Email: richard@troonfootballclub.co.uk
Vale of Clyde
West of Scotland
Contact: michael mccormick01412360152
(m) 07414503299
Email: michaelmccormick12@gmail.com
Vale of Leven
West of Scotland
Contact: ANGUS WALLACE01418401556
(m) 07950075210
Email: anguscwallace@btinternet.com
Yoker Athletic
West of Scotland
Contact: Alan Milminen/a
(m) 0771 970 3826
Email: n/a

